
FFENSE 
  
Wide Receiver
  6 Derek Moye (6-5, 210, Sr/Sr)
85 Brandon Moseby-Felder (6-2, 191, Jr/So)
17 Christian Kuntz (6-4, 214, Jr/So) 

Left Tackle
67 *Quinn Barham (6-3, 304, Gr/Sr)
78 Mike Farrell (6-6, 290, Sr/Jr)
76 Donovan Smith (6-5, 277, Fr/Fr)

Left Guard
74 *Johnnie Troutman (6-4, 314, Gr/Sr)
73 Mark Arcidiacono (6-4, 284, Jr/So)
75 Eric Shrive (6-6, 297, Jr/So)

Center
54 Matt Stankiewitch (6-3, 299, Sr/Jr) 
60 Ty Howle (6-0, 295, Jr/So)
65 Miles Dieffenbach (6-3, 291, So/Fr)

Right Guard
50 DeOn’tae Pannell (6-5, 310, Sr/Sr)
64 John Urschel (6-3, 292, Jr/So)    
62 Frank Figueroa (6-3, 294, Jr/So)

Right Tackle
52 *Chima Okoli (6-4, 293, Gr/Sr)
78 Mike Farrell (6-6, 290, Sr/Jr)
58 Adam Gress (6-6, 304, Jr/So)  
    
Tight End
80 *Andrew Szczerba (6-6, 266, Gr/Sr)
10 Kevin Haplea (6-4, 251, So/So)
82 Brian Irvin (6-3, 249, Sr/Jr)
83 Nate Cadogan (6-5, 277, Jr/So)

Quarterback
11 Matt McGloin (6-1, 211, Sr/Jr)  OR
 1 Rob Bolden (6-3, 216, So/So)   
 2  Shane McGregor (6-1, 198, Sr/Jr)

Running Back
25 Silas Redd (5-10, 209, So/So) - TB   
3 Brandon Beachum (6-0, 226, Sr/Jr) - TB
26 Curtis Dukes (6-1, 237, Jr/So) – TB 
21 Stephfon Green (5-10, 193, Sr/Sr)  - TB
24 Derek Day (5-9, 199, Sr/Jr) - TB

37 *Joe Suhey (6-1, 222, Gr/Sr) – RB  
9 Michael Zordich (6-1, 241, Sr/Jr) – RB 
40 Zach Zwinak (6-1, 233, So/Fr) - RB

Wide Receiver
19 Justin Brown (6-3, 214, Jr/Jr)
81 Shawney Kersey (6-1, 198, Jr/So)
  8 Allen Robinson (6-3, 199, Fr/Fr)
16 Ryan Scherer (5-8, 176, Sr/Jr)

Wide Receiver  
20 Devon Smith (5-7, 155, Jr/Jr) 
  5 Bill Belton (5-10, 206, Fr/Fr)
  7 Curtis Drake (5-11, 173, Jr/So)

DEFENSE
Left End
90 Sean Stanley (6-1, 246, Jr/Jr)  
56 *Eric Latimore (6-6, 277, Gr/Sr)    
84 Kyle Baublitz (6-5, 275, So/Fr) 

Left Tackle
47 Jordan Hill (6-1, 297, Jr/Jr) 
93 James Terry (6-3, 318, Sr/Jr)

Right Tackle
71 *Devon Still (6-5, 310, Sr/Sr)
91 DaQuan Jones (6-3, 312, So/So)
97 Luke Graham (6-4, 283, So/Fr)

Right End
81 Jack Crawford (6-5, 273, Sr/Sr)
86 C.J. Olaniyan (6-3, 249, So/Fr)  

utside Linebacker
6 Gerald Hodges (6-2,234,Jr/Jr)
43 Mike Hull (6-0, 220, So/Fr)

Middle Linebacker
40 Glenn Carson (6-3, 239, So/So)
11 Khairi Fortt (6-2, 234, So/So)
33 Michael Yancich (6-2, 237, Sr/Jr)

utside Linebacker 
34 *Nate Stupar (6-1, 234, Gr/Sr) 
54 Jamie Van Fleet (6-0, 228, Sr/Jr)

Left Cornerback 
  8 D’Anton Lynn (6-1, 208, Sr/Sr) 
  4 Adrian Amos (6-0, 205, Fr/Fr)
  5  Derrick Thomas (6-0,181,Jr/So)

Free Safety
1 *Nick Sukay (6-1, 219, Gr/Sr)
10 Malcolm Willis (5-11, 209,Jr/So) 
23 Ryan Keiser (6-1, 206, So/Fr)

Hero
28 *Drew Astorino (5-10,207,Sr/Sr)
7 Stephen Obeng-Agyapong 
(5-10, 202, Jr/So)
27 Jake Fagnano (6-0, 207, Sr/Jr)

Right Cornerback
 2 *Chaz Powell (6-1,206, Sr/Sr) 
12 Stephon Morris (5-8, 184, Jr/Jr)
14 Mike Wallace (5-9, 193, Jr/So) 
15 Alex Kenney (6-0, 195, So/Fr)

SPECIAL TEAMS
Punter
30 Anthony Fera (6-2, 215, Jr/So)
45 Alex Butterworth (5-10,206, So/So)


Kicker                  
30 Anthony Fera (6-2, 215, Jr/So) 
97 Sam Ficken (6-3, 177, Fr/Fr)
4 Evan Lewis (5-10,181, Sr/Jr) 

Holder
23 Ryan Keiser (6-1, 206, So/Fr)
4 Evan Lewis (5-10,181, Sr/Jr)

Kick Snapper
60 Ty Howle (6-0, 295, Jr/So) (PAT/FG)
53 Jon Rohrbaugh (6-0, 215, Sr/Sr) (Punts)  
44 Michael Fuhrman (5-10, 216, Sr/Jr)
57 Emery Etter (6-1, 211, Jr/So) 

Kickoff Returners
2 *Chaz Powell (6-1, 206, Sr/Sr)
4 Adrian Amos (6-0, 205, Fr/Fr) 
20 Devon Smith (5-7, 155, Jr/Jr)

Punt Returners
19 Justin Brown (6-3, 214, Jr/Jr)
20 Devon Smith (5-7, 155, Jr/Jr)
28 *Drew Astorino (5-10,207,Sr/Sr)

* Fifth-year senior

PENN STATE DEPTH CHART

PRNNCIATINS
Mark Arcidiacono Archie-D-ack-ano
Khiari Fortt KIE-ree
Kevin Haplea HAP-lee 
Ty Howle HOWL
D’Anton Lynn DAN-ton
Michael Mauti MAW-tee
Derek Moye MOY
Stephen Obeng-Agyapong
 O-bing AJAH-pong
Chima Okoli                 CHEE-ma OHH-coal-eee
DeOn’tae Pannell DEE-on-Tay Puh-nell
Devon Smith DAY-von
Matt Stankiewitch Stan-CAV-itch
Nate Stupar STEW-par
Andrew Szczerba ZER-ba
Nick Sukay SUE-kay
Michael Yancich Yan-SICH


